FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Mack to Engrossed House Bill No. 699 by Representative Stagni

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "to the" and before "polling" delete "oral or written"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, lines 4, after "requirements" delete the remainder of the line
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, delete lines 5 and 6 in their entirety and insert the following:

7 "for conducting a written poll of the jury; to provide for the placement of the
8 polling slips under seal; to remove the authority of the court to conduct an
9 oral poll of the jury after a verdict is rendered; and to provide for related"

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 1, delete lines 12 through 15 in their entirety and insert the following:

"<u>A.</u> The court shall order the clerk to poll the jury if requested by the
 state or the defendant. It shall be within the discretion of the court whether
 such The poll shall be conducted orally or in writing by applying the
 procedures of Paragraph (1) or Paragraph (2) of this Article."

- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 17 On page 1, delete lines 16 through 19 in their entirety
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 19 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, change " $\underline{C.(1)}$ " to " $\underline{B.(1)}$ "
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 11, after "results." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 12 in its
 entirety
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 26 On page 2, at the end of line 18, add the following:

Page 1 of 2

1	"The polling slips may be placed under seal upon order of the court, which
2	shall state the specific reasons for placing the polling slips under seal. If so
3	ordered the polling slips shall not be released to the public without a
4	subsequent order of the court authorizing their release."